Authority: Executive Committee Item EX17.4, adopted as amended by City of Toronto Council on October 9 and 10, 2024

City Council voted in favour of this by-law on October 10, 2024

Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 19-2024 dated October 10, 2024

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 1064-2024

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges.

Whereas City Council has authorized the suspension of the issuance of the user fee for failing to provide a Declaration of Occupancy Status by the declaration due date; and

Whereas City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges requires amendment to reflect these changes;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. The City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 441, Fees and Charges, is amended by making the following changes:
 - Appendix C, Schedule 5, Revenue Services, Ref. No. 62 is deleted.
- 2. This By-law is deemed to come into force on January 1, 2025.

Enacted and passed on October 10, 2024.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)